



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

48 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2024

Pornima Baliram Ubale and others  
VERSUS  
Baliram Dashrath Ubale

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mayure Pramod C.

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024.**

**PER COURT :-**

Issue notice to the respondent sole, returnable on  
13.02.2024.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rij/