



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

970 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2024

PORNIMA BALIRAM UBALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALIRAM DASHRATH UBALE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pramod C. Mayure
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Amol Ram Joshi

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 05 February 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for both sides submit that parties are exploring possibility of settlement.
2. Stand over to 05.03.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)