



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2024

Pornima Baliram Ubale And Others
VERSUS
Baliram Dashrath Ubale

Mr.P.C.Mayure, Advocate for applicants
Mr.Amol Joshi, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.
DATE : APRIL 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

Mr.Amol Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent, produces on record a copy of the order dated 12.02.2026 passed by learned Judge, Family Court, Dhule, whereby salary of the respondent - husband has been attached by his office for deduction of Rs.12,000/- per month till recovery of Rs.36,000/- which is the amount of arrears to be paid to applicant - wife. He would submit that similar application for attachment of salary for recovery of arrears to be paid to the applicant nos.2 and 3 is also pending in the same court. Mr.Joshi, learned counsel makes a candid statement that he has no objection if learned Judge of Family Court, Dhule, allows the said application. He makes a statement on instructions that recovery of arrears due

towards applicant nos.2 and 3 can be made by attaching the salary to that extent.

2. In view of the above, learned Judge, Family Court, Dhule, shall pass appropriate order on the application filed for attachment of the respondent's salary towards the amount payable to the present applicant nos.2 and 3. Both learned counsel for the respective parties makes a statement that they will prepare a chart showing exact amount which is due against the respondent.

3. Stand over to June 07.05.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

.....

KBP